Product dimensions and specifications are listed as a guide only. For complete installation instructions and specifications, refer to the product Use & Care Guide/Installation Instructions available at www.dcsappliances.com
dcsappliances.com
dcsappliances.ca
P. 888-936-7872
Product Dimensions (inches) Stainless
Steel Door
DD24DUT7
DD24DVT7
Panel Ready
Integrated Door
DD24DTI7
A Overall height1 of product 34 - 36 3/8" 2 34 - 36 3/8" 2
B Overall width of product 23 13/16" 23 9/16"
C Overall depth of product (excl. handle) 22 11/16" 22 1/2"
D Depth of chassis (to back of front panel) 21 3/4" 21 3/4"
E Maximum extension of drawer (excl. handle) 21 3/4" 21 7/16"
F Depth of front panel (excl. handle) 1" 5/8 -  13/16"
G Height1 of chassis 33 11/16" 33 11/16"
H Height of levelling feet 3/8 - 2 11/16" 2 3/8 - 2 11/16" 2
I Depth of handle 2 5/8" –
J Depth of toekick recess (to back of front panel)3 1 3/16 - 3 5/8" 1 3/16 - 3 5/16"
K Height of upper front panel 17 ⅜" min. 17 3/8"
L Ventilation gap between front panels 5/16" min. 5/16"
M Height of toekick panel (adjustable) 2 3/4 - 4 3/4" 2 3/4 - 4 3/4"
N Height of drawer fronts 29 15/16" min. 29 15/16"
O Height from top of handle to top of front panel 2 7/16" –
1 Includes 1⁄16" (2mm) high bracket slots. 2 Depending on adjustment of leveling feet. 3 Adjustable to match toekick recess on adjoining cabinetry
Double Dishdrawer™ Tall Product Dimensions
Stainless Steel DD24DUT7, Integrated DD24DTI7, Stainless Steel  DD24DVT7
I
H
K
M
NA
O
O
G
F
J
L
B
C
E
D
Side
Plan
Product dimensions and specifications are listed as a guide only. For complete installation instructions and specifications, refer to the product Use & Care Guide/Installation Instructions available at www.dcsappliances.com
dcsappliances.com
dcsappliances.ca
P. 888-936-7872
Cabinetry Dimensions (inches)
Stainless Steel
Flat Door
DD24DUT7
Panel Ready
Integrated Door
DD24DTI7
P Inside height of cavity* min. 34" min. 34"
Q Inside width of cavity 24" 23 5/8"
R Inside depth of cavity min. 22 1/16" min. 22 1/16"
S Recommended height of adjacent cabinet space 30" min. 30"
T Height of toekick space* 315/16 - 6 5/16" 315/16 - 6 5/16"
*depending on adjustment of leveling feet
Double Dishdrawer™  Tall Cabinetry Dimensions
Stainless Steel DD24DUT7, Integrated DD24DTI7, Stainless Steel DD24DVT7
Plan
Side
P
Q
R
S
T Minimum clearances from adjacent cabinetry
min. ½” (13 mm)
clearance from a
corner cupboard
min. 1⁄16” (2 mm)
clearance to adjacent
cupboard door